	RESOLUTION 2024-11
BEACH, F VALOREM ASSESSME	JTION OF THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF JUNO FLORIDA, ADOPTING AND CERTIFYING THE NON-AD ASSESSMENT ROLL FOR THE ANNUAL GARBAGE ENT COLLECTION FOR FY 2024-2025; PROVIDING FOR S; AND PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE.
	, the Town Juno Beach, Florida imposes an annual Non-Ad Valorem for garbage collection services; and
a non-ad valorem a	, Section 197.3632, Florida Statutes, requires the Town Council to certify assessment roll on garbage collection services by Palm Beach County's II hearing date each year; and
Roll for Fiscal Year	, the Town has prepared a Certificate to Non-Ad Valorem Assessment r 2024-25 for the Palm Beach County Tax Collector to reflect the number r the assessment imposed against all single-family residences within the limits; and
	, the Town Council determines that the adoption of this Resolution health, safety, and welfare.
	REFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN I, FLORIDA as follows:
Section 1. herein.	The foregoing whereas claused are ratified as true and incorporated
roll for garbage col Palm Beach Count herein by referenc Section 197.3632,	The Town Council hereby approves the non-ad valorem assessment llection and the Certificate to Non-Ad Valorem Assessment Roll for the ity Tax Collector, a copy of which is attached hereto and incorporated ce, and authorizes the Mayor to execute the Certificate. Pursuant to Florida Statutes, the assessment roll shall be certified to the Palm Beach ctor prior to the final annual tax roll hearing date of each year.
Section 3. hereby repealed to	All resolutions or parts of resolutions in conflict with this Resolution are the extent of such conflict.
Section 4.	This Resolution shall become effective immediately upon adoption.
RESOLVED	D AND ADOPTED this <u>24th</u> day of <u>July</u> , 2024.

Resolution No. 2024-11 Page 2 of 2

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND

- LEGAL SUFFICIENCY:
- 1 2 3 4 5

Leonard G. Rubin, Town Attorney